The Contractor shall ensure that labours provided by him shall maintain discipline inside the campus and shall 

not work under influence of alcohol or prohibited drugs and shall behave in a decent manner to OMFED staff, 

Officers and visitors as well. 

21. The CONTRACTOR shall deposit Rs.25,00,000.00 (Twenty five Lakhs) with OMFED / Respective Unit as 

interest free security deposit. If any loss arises due to negligence on the part of the contractor. OMFED shall 

deduct such amount from the security deposit of the CONTRACTOR. 

38  

22. The agreement is terminable with three-month notice in writing from either side during the agreement